
 
​ FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION 
​ OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING 
​ ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND 
 
 
APPLICANT:  William McMinn​ ASSESSMENT DISTRICT:  3 
 
CASE NUMBER:  2025-0136-V​ COUNCIL DISTRICT:  2 
 
HEARING DATE:  September 18, 2025​ PREPARED BY:  David Russell 
​ Planner  
 
REQUEST 
 
The applicant is seeking a variance to allow an accessory structure (pole barn with second story 
attic storage) with less setbacks than required and in the front yard of a nonwaterfront lot, on 
property located at 8300 Elvaton Road in Millersville 1.  
    
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF SITE 
 
The subject property is located approximately 1,200 feet east of the Elvaton Road/Foxwell Road 
intersection (Lot 1R, Parcel 392, Grid 20, Tax Map 16 and Parcel 239, Grid 20, Tax Map 16). 
The property is a flag lot, with a 25 foot wide access strip (“pole”), fronting onto Elvaton Road, 
that extends roughly 600 feet northeast from Elvaton Road, then widens northwest to form the 
main, developable portion of the lot. The property is zoned R1 and approximately 1.56 acres, 
exceeding the minimum required 30,000 square feet. The property is improved with a single 
family dwelling with a partially covered deck, half basketball court, above-ground pool with 
decking, and shed.  
 
PROPOSAL 
 
The applicant proposes the addition of a 36’ x 60’ accessory structure (pole barn) with attic 
storage space. Given the flag shape of the property, the proposed location for the structure is in 
the front yard of the property.  
 
REQUESTED VARIANCES 
 
§ 18-2-204(b)(4) of the Anne Arundel County Code prohibits accessory structures in the front 
yards of nonwaterfront lots. The proposed location necessitates a variance to this code section.  
 
§ 18-2-204(c) of the Anne Arundel County Code prohibits accessory structures on a different lot 
than the principal structure 1. The proposed location necessitates a variance to this code section.  
 
§ 18-4-501 of the Anne Arundel County Code requires accessory structures to be located a 
minimum of 50 feet from the front property line. The proposed structure will be as close as 15 
feet from the front property line, necessitating a variance of 35 feet.   
 
 

1 Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation lists the subject property, 8300 Elvaton Road, under two Tax 
ID’s (300090030867 & 300090030869) with differing property addresses.  
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FINDINGS 
 
At approximately 1.56 acres, the property exceeds the minimum required R1 lot size of 30,000 
square feet. The property’s flag lot configuration creates unconventional property line 
determinations. With only a 25 foot wide access drive abutting Elvaton road, the front boundary 
cannot be determined as this location, as it does not meet the R1 minimum lot width 
measurement of 80 feet. Approximately 465 feet into the access drive, northeast from Elvaton 
Road, the property expands to an approximate width of 175 feet. With adequate lot width at this 
location, front setback measurements can be determined from here. The dwelling is oriented 
southeast to face the access drive. The County-determined front boundary functions much more 
like a side boundary, and the access drive functions more like a roadway frontage. The property’s 
County-determined front yard only abuts the rear yard of the adjacent property, south, 8293 
Elvaton Road. The neighboring property’s existing principal structure and rear yard accessory 
structure are located approximately 95 feet and 7 feet from the shared rear/front property 
boundary, respectively.  
 
SDAT records show each of the two Tax ID’s associated with the subject property are listed 
under different addresses and ownership. However, the applicant’s deed confirms both Tax ID’s 
belong to the subject property, 8300 Elvaton Road. Per SDAT records, the proposed location of 
the accessory structure is on a different lot than the principal structure.   
 
In 2019, under variance case 2019-0035-V, the applicant received conditional approval for the 
construction of a pole barn in the same general location as the currently proposed pole barn. The 
approved pole barn was 32’ x 40’, but was never constructed.  
 
Agency Comments 
 
The Health Department has reviewed the above referenced variance to allow an accessory 
structure (pole barn with second story attic storage) with less setbacks than required and in the 
front yard of a nonwaterfront lot. 
 
The Health Department does not have an approved plan for this project.  
 
The Health Department has no objection to the above referenced variance request as long as a 
plan is submitted and approved by the Health Department. A Pere Application will be required to 
show the replacement septic disposal systems on the combined lots. 
 
If you have further questions or comments, please contact Brian Chew at 410-222-7413. 
 
The Department of Recreation and Parks has reviewed the above plans to determine if there 
may be impacts to the Anne Arundel County Green Infrastructure Network, parks, and trails. 
Please note our recommendations according to those findings below. 
 

●​ This site is contiguous to Marley Creek Park. This development shall not cause 
discharge runoff to the County's property at a rate greater than existing conditions.  

●​ A portion of this site lies within the Anne Arundel County Green Infrastructure 
Network, a proposed preservation area considered in the Anne Arundel County 
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Green Infrastructure Master Plan. The proposed development is consistent with 
the spirit of the Green Infrastructure Master Plan. 

 
The Department of Recreation and Parks has no further comments. 
Variance Criteria 
 
To be granted a variance it must be found that because of unique physical conditions, such as 
irregularity, narrowness or shallowness of lot size and shape or exceptional topographical 
conditions peculiar to and inherent in the particular lot, there is no reasonable possibility of 
developing the lot in strict conformance with this article; or, because of exceptional 
circumstances other than financial considerations, the grant of a variance is necessary to avoid 
practical difficulties or unnecessary hardship and to enable the applicant to develop the lot.  
 
The property is similarly sized to nearby R1 properties and exceeds the minimum lot size 
requirement. The property’s unique flag lot shape creates uncommon challenges. In many flag lot 
configurations one property’s rear yard can abut another property’s front yard. These situations 
create front and rear yard setback distance requirements that vastly differ for each property, 
sharing a common boundary.  
 
In corner lot scenarios, it is not uncommon for rear and side yards to abut one another. For this 
reason, accessory structure rear and side setback requirements are the same, maintaining 
consistency for accessory structure placement. It is less common for front yards to abut the rear 
yards of adjacent properties. The property owner at 8293 Elvaton was able to place an accessory 
structure 7 feet from their (rear) property line, while the applicant must place his accessory 
structure 50 feet from the same, shared, property line. This is not the intended application of 
front and rear accessory structure setback requirements, but how they must be applied per 
County Code. The differing setback requirements at the shared property line create an 
unnecessary hardship on the applicant.  
 
The proposed location of the structure being on a separate lot than the principal structure appears 
to be an SDAT recording error. The applicant has provided substantial proof that he owns the 
property proposed for the location of the structure.  
 
Based on these factors, the request can be considered the minimum necessary to afford relief. As 
such, the granting of the variance would not alter the essential character of the neighborhood or 
district in which the lot is located, would not substantially impair the appropriate use or 
development of adjacent property, nor would it be detrimental to the public welfare.  
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
Based upon the standards set forth in § 18-16-305 of the Code under which a variance may be 
granted, this Office recommends approval of the following requested variances: 
 

●​ Variance to § 18-2-204(b)(4) to allow an accessory structure (pole barn) in the front yard 
of a nonwaterfront lot.  

●​ Variance to § 18-2-204(c) to allow an accessory structure (pole barn) on a different lot 
than the principal structure.  
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●​ Variance of 35 feet to § 18-4-501 of the Anne Arundel County Code to allow an 
accessory structure (pole barn) with less setbacks than required (15 foot front setback).   

 
 
DISCLAIMER: This recommendation does not constitute a building permit.  In order for the applicant(s) to 
construct the structure(s) as proposed, the applicant(s) shall apply for and obtain the necessary building permits and 
obtain any other approvals required to perform the work described herein.  This includes but is not limited to 
verifying the legal status of the lot, resolving adequacy of public facilities, and demonstrating compliance with 
environmental site design criteria. 
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                                                                                                           July 14, 2025

To Whom it may concern,

I am requesting a variance at my residence of  8300 Elvaton Road, Millersville, MD 21108.

The variance would be to allow me to build a 36ft.x 60ft. Pole building/garage in my yard to
hold, store, protect various automobile/ motorcycle projects that I’m always working on. It would
also house my kubota tractor, lawn equipment, all of my tools. Attic floor space would be used
for storage. The proposed location would be best suited for me.  The beginning of my property is
467 ft. off of Elvaton Road.
The lot size is 1.5 acres.  The front door of my house is parallel to my driveway, which is
perpendicular to Elvaton Road and sits on the back half of the property.
I would like to build the pole building / garage to the left side of my house when you are facing
the front door. This however would be placing it between Elvaton road and my house (Front
yard) and this is why Im applying for a variance.

Sincerely,

William McMinn
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IN THE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CASE NUMBER 2019-0035-V

WILLIAM A. MCMINN

THIRD ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

DATE HEARD: APRIL 9, 2019

ORDERED BY:

DOUGLAS CLARK HOLLMANN
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER

PLANNER: STERLING SEAY

DATE FILED: APRIL 24, 2019



PLEADINGS

William A. McMinn, the applicant, seeks a variance (2019-003 5-V) to

allow an accessory structure (pole bam/garage) in the front yard of a non-

waterfront lot and with less setbacks than required on property with a street

address of 8300 Elvaton Road, Millersville, MD 21108.

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

The hearing notice was posted on the County's website in accordance with

the County Code. The file contains the certification of mailing to community

associations and interested persons. Each person designated in the application as

owning land that is located within 300 feet of the subject property was notified by

mail, sent to the address furnished with the application. William McMinn testified

that the property was posted for more than 14 days prior to the hearing. Therefore,

I find and conclude that there has been compliance with the notice requirements.

FINDINGS

A hearing was held on April 9, 2019, in which witnesses were sworn and

the following evidence was presented with regard to the proposed variance

requested by the applicant.

The Property

The applicant owns the subject property which has 20 feet of frontage on

the north side ofElvaton Road, 1,000 feet east ofFoxwell Road, Millersville. It is

identified as Lot 1R of Parcels 392 and 239 in Block 20 on Tax Map 16. The

property comprises 1. 5 acres and is zoned Rl-Residential District. The subject



property is developed with a single-family dwelling, a pool, decks, a shed, and a

basketball court.

The Proposed Work

The proposal calls for the construction of a pole bam/garage in the front

yard and will be located 10 feet from the front lot line as shown on the site plan

admitted into evidence at the hearing as County Exhibit 2.

The Anne Arundel County Code

§ 18-2-204(b) provides that an accessory structure may not be located in the

front yard of a nonwaterfront property.

§ 18-4-301 requires an accessory stmctire be a minimum of 50 feet from

the front lot line.

The Variance Reauested

The proposed pole bam/garage will require the following variances:

1. A zoning variance to the requirement of § 18-2-204(b) to allow the

proposed pole bam/garage in the front yard of a nonwaterfront lot as shown

on County Exhibit 2; and

2. A zoning variance of forty (40) feet to the 50-foot front lot line setback

requirement of § 18-4-301 to allow the proposed pole bam/garage as close

as 10 feet from the front lot line as shown on County Exhibit 2.

The Evidence Submitted At The Hearing

Sterling P. Seay, a zoning analyst with the Office of Planning and Zoning

(OPZ), presented the following findings:



. The property is a flag lot that exceeds the lot area and complies with the lot

width required for an Rl district lot. The property is irregularly shaped and

encumbered by the 100-foot intennittent stream buffer to Marley Creek, an

intermittent stream, which is located just east of the lot line. In 1989 the

property went through an Administrative Lot Line Change to add Parcel 239 to

the property which essentially added another lot onto the front of the existing

improved property, thus changing the location of the front lot line. The

property is approximately 450 feet from Elvaton Road.

. The Health Department recommends denial of the variance request

commenting that a current perc application is not on file with the Health

Department and the property has not been evaluated for an onsite sewage

disposal system.

. For the granting of a zoning variance a determination must be made as to

whether because of certain unique physical conditions there is no reasonable

possibility of developing the lot in strict confonnance with the Code

requirements and whether the grant of a variance is necessary to avoid practical

difficulties and enable the applicant to develop the lot. The subject site is a

developed lot where the location of the dwelling creates a practical difficulty in

complying with the Code requirements. Denial of the variance would cause an

unnecessary hardship in the use of this lot.

. The lot was developed with a dwelling prior to the lot line change that created

an approximately 200-foot front yard. The rear yard is approximately 100 feet



deep with a large portion encumbered by the 100-foot intermittent stream

buffer to Marley Creek leaving little room for a pole bam/garage. Moreover,

placement of the pole bam/garage in the rear yard would require access over

the septic area and steam buffer. In addition, the site plan indicates that the

well is in the rear of the lot. Other than the applicant wanting the location of

his choosing, there is no reason that the pole bam/garage cannot be set back the

required 50 feet from the front lot line.

. OPZ supports the variance to allow the pole bam/garage in the front yard

finding that to be the minimum variance necessary to grant relief. The granting

of this variance will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood.

Approval of the variance will not substantially impair the appropriate use or

development of adjacent property, since the pole bam/garage will be located

away from the neighboring dwellings. The variance will not be detrimental to

the public welfare. However, there is sufficient room in the front yard for the

pole bam/garage to comply with the 50-foot front yard setback.

. Based upon the standards set forth in § 18-16-305 of the Code, under which a

variance may be granted, OPZ recommends approval of a variance to allow a

pole bam/garage in the front yard of a nonwaterfront lot and denial of a

variance to allow a pole bam/garage with less setbacks than required.



Applicant's Testimony and Exhibits

William McMinn testified that the property is unusual in shape in that it is a

rectangular lot connected to Elvaton Road by a pipe-stem driveway that is over

400 feet long. The applicant cannot build the pole bam/garage in the rear of his

property because the septic system is located there. The existing dwelling faces

the east but the County has determined that the southern lot line should be

considered the front lot line. While the pole bam/garage could be placed 50 feet

from the front lot line, this will place it in the middle of the applicant's yard.

There was no other testimony taken or exhibits received in the matter. The

Hearing Officer did not visit the property.

DECISION

Upon review of the facts and circumstances, I find and conclude that the

applicant is entitled to relief from the Code. The evidence shows that the lot is an

unusual shape and the applicant considers the front lot line to be that lot line

opposite the front door to his dwelling. However, making the south lot line the

front line pushes the pole bam/garage into the middle of the applicant's yard. To a

lay person, the south lot line is a side lot line. If so, the setback would be 15 feet,

not 50 feet. Therefore, a modified variance will be granted to allow the applicant

to place the pole bam/garage in the front yard of his property 15 feet from the

front (south) lot line.



I further find that the granting of a zoning variances will not alter the

essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the lot is located, will

not substantially impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent property,

will not reduce forest cover in the limited development and resource conservation

areas of the critical area, will not be contrary to acceptable clearing and replanting

practices required for development in the critical area, or be detrimental to the

public welfare.

ORDER

PURSUANT to the application of William A. McMinn, petitioning for a

variance to allow an accessory structure (pole bam/garage) in the front yard of a

non-waterfront lot and with less setbacks than required;

PURSUANT to the notice, posting of the property, and public hearing and

in accordance with the provisions of law, it is this 24th day of April, 2019,

ORDERED, by the Administrative Hearing Officer ofAnne Amndel

County, that the applicant is granted:

1. A zoning variance to the requirement of § 18-2-204(b) to allow the

proposed pole bam/garage in the front yard of a nonwaterfront lot as shown

on County Exhibit 2, as modified by the following variance; and

2. A modified zoning variance ofthirty-five (35) feet to the 50-foot front lot

line setback requirement of § 18-4-301 to allow the proposed pole

bam/garage as close as 15 feet from the front lot line as shown on County

Exhibit 2.



The foregoing variances are subject to the applicant complying with any

instructions and necessary approvals from the Office of Planning and Zoning, the

Department of Inspections and Permits, the Department of Health, and/or the

Critical Area Commission.

This Order does not constitute a building permit. In order for the applicant

to construct the structures pennitted in this decision, they must apply for and

obtain the necessary building permits, along with any other approvals required to

perform the work described herein.

Furthennore, County Exhibit 2, referenced in this decision, is incorporated

herein as if fully set forth and made a part of this Order as modified by the above

variances. The proposed improvements shown on County Exhibit 2 shall be

constructed on the subject property in the locations shown therein. The decision

and order shall not prohibit the applicant from making minor changes to the

facilities as presently shown on County Exhibit 2 to adjust for changes made

necessary by comments or requirements that arise during plan review or

construction, provided those minor changes do not exceed the variances granted

herein. The reasonableness of any such change shall be determined by the Office

of Planning and Zoning.

.earing Officer



NOTICE TO APPLICANT

Within thirty days from the date of this Decision, any person, finn,
corporation, or governmental agency having an interest therein and aggrieved
thereby may file a Notice of Appeal with the County Board of Appeals.

Further, § 18-16-405(a) provides that a variance or special exception that is
not extended or tolled expires by operation of law unless the applicant within 18
months of the granting of the variance or special exception (1) obtains a building
permit or (2) files an application for subdivision. Thereafter, the variance or
special exception shall not expire so long as (1) construction proceeds in
accordance with the permit or (2) a record plat is recorded among the land records
pursuant to the application for subdivision, the applicant obtains a building permit
within one year after recordation of the plat, and construction proceeds in
accordance with the permit.

If this case is not appealed, exhibits must be claimed within 60 days of the
date of this Order, otherwise they will be discarded.
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FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION^
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

CO. EXHIBTT#:
CASE: 2019-Ont^-V

.DATE: 4/9/19

APPLICANT: William McMinn

CASE NUMBER: 2019-003 5-V

HEARING DATE: April 9, 2019

ASSESSMENT DISTRICT: Third

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: Third

PREPARED BY: Sterling Seay
Planner

REQUEST

The applicant is seeking a variance to allow an accessory structure (pole barn) in the front yard
of a non-waterfiront lot with less setbacks than required on property located at 8300 Elvaton
Road in Millersville.

LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF SITE

The subject property consists of 1 . 5 acres. It is located with 20 feet of frontage on the north side
ofElvaton Road, approximately 1, 000 feet east ofFoxwell Road in MillersviUe. It is identified as
Lot 1R in Parcels 392 and 239 in Block 20 on Tax Map 16.

The property has been zoned Rl-Residential District since the adoption of zoning for the Third
Councilmanic District effective January 29, 2012.

The property is improved with a single-family detached dwelling, a pool, decks, a shed, and a
basketball court.

APPLICANT'S PROPOSAL

The applicant seeks to construct a pole bam/garage in the front yard of the lot.

REQUESTED VAMANCE

§18-2-204 (b) of the Zoning Code provides that, with a few exceptions that do not include a pole
bam/garage, an accessory structure may not be located in the front yard ofanonwaterfront
property. As proposed the pole bam/garage will be closer to the firont lot line than the house
requiring a variance to this provision.

§18-4-301 of the Zoning Code requires an accessory structure be a minimum of 50 feet from the
front lot line and 15 feet from side lot lines. The proposed pole bam/garage will be
approximately 10 feet from the front lot line necessitating a variance of 40 feet to the 50 foot
front lot line setback requirement.



2019-0035-V

FINDINGS

The property is a flag lot that exceeds the lot area and complies with the lot width requircd. for_an
RTDis^trict'lot The property is irregularly shaped and encumbered by the 1 oo-footmtermute^
stream bu7fer to Marley Creek, an intermittent'stream, which is located just east^o^fthe lot line.
1989 the property went through an Administrative Lot line Change to add parcel 239 to the

^ which essentially added another lot onto the front of the existing improved property,
Siurchangingtheiocation of the front lot line. The property is approximately 450 feet 1

Elvaton Road.

The apDlicant writes that he seeks to build a 32-foot by 40-foot pole building/garage in his yard
tha^t iTfn 'thebest'location suited for him. The letter explains that the front door of the house is ^

l"to the dnveway, which is perpendicular to Elvaton Road, and the house shs on the 1
{iSfoFthe property. As proposed the pole building would be off to the left side of the house
when you are facing the front door.

The Health Department recommends denial of the variance request commentin^thata current
percTpplicatio^Tsnot'on file with the Health Department and the property has not been
evaluated for an on-site sewage disposal system.

For the granting of a zoning variance a determination must be made as,to whether_because, of
certain unique physical conditions there is no reasonable possibility ot developing me 101 in
sfrict'conformance with the code requirements and whether the grantofa^ariance is necessary
to awld practical difficulties and enable the applicant to develop the lot. The subject site is a^
de^efo pedTot where the location of the dwelling creates a practical difficul^m,comP^g1

the Code requirements. Denial of the Variance would cause an unnecessary hardship in the use
of this lot.

The lot was developed with a dwelling prior to the lot line change that created an approximately
200-foot front yard. The rear yard is approximately 100 feet deep witha, lar§e Portlon_
encumbered by the 100-foot intermittent stream buffer to Mariey Creek leaving little room for a

ilebuilding/garage. Moreover, placement of the pole building/garage in the rear:
^a^s&ove?the septic area and steam buffer. In addition, the site plan indicates that the^

wdTi sin'therearofthe lot. Other than the applicant wanting the location of his choosing, ;
iTnoTeason'that'the pole building/garage cannot be set back the required 50 feet from the 1
lot line.

This Office supports the variance to allow the pole building/garage in the front yard finding that to^
beThemInim^vanan'ce necessary to grant relief. The ranting of this variance will not alter the
^sentiai"character"of the neighborhood: Approval of the variance will not substantially impair^
Sraupropnate'useo'r development of adjacent property, since the garage will be located away

fromlthe'Sbonng dwellings. The vanance will not be detnmental to,the Public welfare-^,,
However, -thCTe is sufficient room in the front yard for the pole building/garage to cor
the 50-foot front yard setback.



2019-0035-V

RECOMMENDATION

Based upon the standards set forth in § 18-16-305 of the Code, under which a variance may be
granted, this Office recommends approval of a variance of to allow a pole bam/garage in the
front yardofanonwaterfront lot and denial of a variance to allow a pole bam/garage with less
setbacks than required.

Disclaimer: This recommendation does not constitute a building permit. In order for the applicant to constmct the
stmcture(s) as proposed, the applicant shall apply for and obtain the necessary building pennits, and obtain any other
approvals required to perform the work described herein. This includes but is not limited to verifying the legal
status of the lot, resolving adequacy of public facilities, and demonstrating compliance with environmental site
design criteria.

^ /^
LGR/SPS



For Office llse Onlv

CASES.

FEE PAID

DATE

^(^-6WT-1/
1^-oD

^. /^

For Office Use Only

ZONE M
CRITIC AL AREA: IDA_LDA_RCA

BMA: Yes_No

NO. OF SIGNS /

Applicant(s):.
VARIANCE APPLICATION

UU»L»-t/»rt^ /AC-AA|AJ/J
(Applicant must have a financial, contractual, or proprietary interest in the property)

Property Address: S'^OC? ELV/>TO^ l^o. A/l i .. t-t^su/tte. MO ^110^?

Property Location: rW ____ feet of frontage on the (CNI-.S, E. W) side of_
(Enter Sire

}(}00 feet ( N. S. ^j.W) of (Nearest intersecting street) FC^*A/^// |^
(Enter Street Ndme ]

12-digit Tax Account Number ^000- ̂ OC>3 . Og'<S 7
Waterfront Lot: YQ N@ Comer Lot: vQN

(Enter Street Name)

Tax District 5 Council District /1

wZoning District

Areaj^zfc,
Lot # u^.

Deed Title Reference 3) b-J

Tax Map IA Block/Grid -^-0 Parcel J/3<

.
( Sq Ft, or Acres) Subdivision Name_

Description of Proposed Project and Variance Requested (Brief, detail fully in letter ofexplanation)

^o»^<rrtvcT<o^ OF ft f:3<»<.e gvtt. otw^. ̂ /»»W<6- /<0 ̂  ^^ ?<. IS'. jT

Tlie applicant liereby certifies that he or she lias a financial, contractual, or proprietary interest in the property; that he or she is
autliorized to make this application; that the information shown on this application is cq(rect; and that he or she will comply with all
applicable regulations ofAnne Amndel County, Maryland.

Applicants Signature_

Print Name t/»^ i Lt-iA^ yv^ c/^l i NJ>3

.
Owner's Signature

Print Name IA-? i l. t-t^»A^ ^\</^ IA»^

Mailing Address ^f^0 > Ct.^A-To^' PO Mailing Address ^^ <5 0 ^I. U/>TO^ RQ

City. State. Zip/V), «. t6^i//^e /^D ̂ (1(?^ City. State, Zip M ii. i. e-ASUi^^ ^f\0 5 1 ( OS"
Work Phone ^/^/? - 3 2 L/- 9 2 ̂  ( _,, Work Phone £/V3 - 3^^-92^,

Home Phone

Cell Phone_

^AM¥ Home Phone ^AM&

$/arAt Cell Phone 5fi^^.

Email Address McM ilH^(@ C^MfiM. . <-0i^ Email Address MCMt/<-/3J^Q ^M/lit-, C<7^

* * * Below For Office Use Only * * *

Application accepted by Anne Arundel County Office of Planning andZoning:
Initial \ . , Dats,

Variance to q}lo^ 0^1 G^J^^ ^C^ ( p0^ Sc'^/^f^) ^ N^ ^-/- ^
C^L ̂  V\QA-\^^ih^ Ipf- W ^H, !(?jTr J^i4)^/^ ^^ ^

^ ,^/7/';

Rev 05/17/17



CO. EXHIBITS: ^

AZIMUTH /W WOO. LL.C
ii? OWWKM. $n^r^NN^pai$; A^. 21404
( 410) W9-\0^ fW ( 40) 269^260

N(7^.-N(7fr(9 PE U^P PC?R-n^ 15$LWC^ OP I^RM(T5

DATE: 4/9/19

E^l^Tt^fi. ouei-t.
i

l?yi^-T(^^ |^ou?£
_14^_^x_6W/tw ^ 3.0. <'14

EXtS-Tt^^. SM 0 ?^t<5'Xg'

S. y:l^Tl>'< ftft^l^'Tf^fli. t.

IModified variance

[approved to allow
iproposed garage 15 feet
'from the front lot line.

/
/

(='/»sri^<> $e(>Ttc

, 6^i$Ti»^^ r>nt"6i^/oy
y

P/iy(?<?Stn C(tfi\ff:L SSo^w'

PfidVof^n CfucftK^ f^ 30

frioposeo pof. f.. e^^-'/^-ftfr^A'e
Z^'i. X HO /<A/ ^ l^. ^'y

f(l «' &$ 0 _C0A'Crt<. '^ p^on (2_&<y»>ar

^ ft if. I = 100

'l-i-.
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